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FRTIFICATE
Y

Thés éo to contify Emvinonmental Management System of

Abtaraz Production Group
No. 16, Mohammadi Mall, Galoobandak Cross, Tehran, Iran

hae been ascesced and found to be in compliance with the dandard

ISO 14001:2015

applicable to

Producer of Water Meter

Iho cortincate las ooy 1ssued e No 14001-980369

D

Check Validity of the Centification using the Certificaie Senial No. on www.ICB-Academy.com

CERTIFICATE

No. 980369

This Is to certify to the Quality management system ¢!

Abtaraz Production Group

No. 16, Mohammadi Mall, Galoobandak Cross, Tehran, Iran

has been assessed and found to be in compliance wikh the standard

ISO 10002:2014

applicable to

Producer of Water Meter

The certificate has been issued under No. 10002-980369
on www.llc-academy.com for the registration peciod

from 12th May 2018 to 11th May 2019,

//\pprm ¢d by

v

LL-C

Certification

CERTIFICATE W4

No. 980369 -C

Certification

This Is to certify to the Occupational Health & Satety of

Abtaraz Production Group

No. 16, Mohammadi Mall, Galoobandak Cross, Tehran, Iran

has been assessed and found to be in complinnce with the standard

OHSAS 18001:2007

applicable to

Producer of Water Meter

¥
fe ‘ The certificate has been issued under No. 18001-980369

S on www.llc-academy.com for the yeglstration period

v
J‘ from 12th May 2018 to 1 1th May 20149,

/ Approved by

LL‘C-‘ ‘rlltlLdll()ﬂ . ! Check validity of the Cectification using the Cectificate Serial No

ICB-QUALITY

 ERTIFICATE
NS AR

Thés éo to cotify 2uality Management System of

Abtaraz Production Group
No. 16, Mohammadi Mall, Galoobandak Cross, Tehran, Iran

kas been acscssed and jound to be in compliance with the standand

1SO 9001:2015
applicable to

Producer of Water Meter

e cortiticate has been ssued under Ne,. 9001-980369
in M g Y1011 Diesr 10t

> » ) an s
Mav ZOl1s ||‘{ WML

Check Validity of the Certificatton using the Certificate Seaal No. on www.ICB-Academy.com
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Diagram
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working condition:

Water temperature <50
Working pressure  <1MPa

R100 - R125 “uius WolsS cus (fgo Uil jgid

SIZE:1/2

¥¥ * ¥¥ / ‘..(j'r:vl < gt‘l i Il(47( .I 4 ‘7 -{/ "

x MD % IMI T A ‘@ =RSM o

W MO0 RN el ey AN M I
X x * X7 S g

ISO9001:2015

- N | SP= et OS2 30215-]

w00 dislw g ool b OIML-RIF] (Jile.o> ojlasliwl g 19191 o) lauis du ol pal (e ojlosiliwl L (gullas udgi g oo lpb.
o Ul 8pan cug > Guiildgy jgoeo Shlo g ouiliwl gi5ll 5 j0g) cuwbgul ggi jl divy gy -

kb W55 bulpd b cuwliio d5 cuuwl UL cuoglan b g curarS L vlga jl jgins divy jo 03 00y j)lau pjuilsn.
ol d0ul dislw g

> guablio sla ylowo gl jol jl (g pi5glo g yuablis dub glddl>ds jo=no.

395 pullS pa ul gla jgiuis b duwléo jo Gl wyjliowl oo

roc Jgb ylojwae jo opslac g jlislw g)loul g Gilghb pac Jgb.

Buisdlgin g yall dilolw L2915 wjguo du oulo Ll -
CuZn40Pb2 J.J}/b )2 JLAJTJI .

08l wjyguo U uas g Liuwlio .



%

N O W o = ow W

Technical Table

Diagram
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working condition:

Water temperature <50
Working pressure

o = s c £ 2 s 5 s
— — = ol ¥ o oo = — - 5 = | B0
- - | = . = N I -|a = S 0= 3 o 2% = - —_——
SE|S 5|3 5|2 5|2 3|5 3|t 5|2 5| 3| 3(xc8l388| £ |5 | 8 (FESERsldts
<5 Z=E=§=2‘=£=o cgczc-cggaﬁ 5 g. o g SeS|Ee2s6E
DN | Q |Q...|l Q [Q..] @3 | Q4 | Q2 | Q1 | Qi | bar | C < bar | m3 | cc
mm | m3/h| m3/h| I/h I/h |m3/h| m3/h I/h I/h I/h
15 g - 3 | 25 | 3125 | 25 |15.6 6 16 50 R160 | 0.63 | 99999 50 | Hor.
20 - - - - 4 5 40 25 7 16 50 R160 | 0.63 | 99999| 50 Hor.
Flow-E C (S )a56;5135] U8 (Simxio
OW-EIror curve o
E E E
Ap(mpa) § g G
— N N
Q, | qQ,
Q2 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
—_—
<&
: : : . Syl
Dimensions & Weight 0)9 9 S
Meter Sive Length Width Height
. Connecting Thread Weight
Dia Dn K
mm D 5
mm

1100

1400

cob

<TMPa

DM2- R160 o lS.UQ'D l__lTJg.J.J.

SIZE:1/2" 3/4"

AT-DM2

Xk TR T, /NN -
¥ L 40 R G (3 €3
<M OIMI ' e mumm @ M] CEMxx
ML Gibrral £ i ! I 2275
x x¥ X2 o s IS0 9001 2015
w NACENY 50 0042302151

adl OMS004230215-1

Cawl o0l dislw g (=l b OIML-RAS lg> ojlailiwl g 19191 0jlads du ¢yl (Lo ojlabiliwl U (Golhe oudgli g ol b.

jlosl ojlouis (59 g 2090 Ligyl (g d0l=xil 2275 ojlauis 1550 jl RO - 2275 -15284 ojloui du MID 6005 slylo jgiiS ¢l pjaillio
Al oo dddlino Ll__,lléJg.iiS

Ui Ul Gpunn cug o (Subldg jgxo sllo g usiliwl gpisll g jogs (gubHall Egjjl Al iiog.) -

di>lw g U_’>|J.b W55 bub.uu L cuwliio dS cauwl UL &L.ogLa.n L g iS5 L Q|9..0j|J9.'L.Lb didu jO dJL OQ).:JJLSL:J roj_:g.ilb.n :
ol 00

L_.,_?Jlb LS\LLLbLL_O_D SLlo U|..)..§.0 LS};JI..)_..! J...LJl.JJl 6}.35/59.1_'? CLp o> LJJ.LLbLL.Q.O Ju0 gl dél~> d) pp>0-

: U_J..J[JJLL.uu Sl oo Ls}.&/é.w 0j|..\..i| . @bﬂ)[@,& Gublioo l/ix.i._el,_ggﬁ 9 120l pw iulw Jus (gla U@UL_J {53 U jpx0.

rac Job glojwan jo opSlac g jlislw g)loauls g HUgb oo Jgb.

Gy pisallgio g yull dilolw > )5 tyguo du dulo Jlaiil -



Technical Table

R125 i Wols cus (&go ul gl

A wn
- T T £ = 0B 8 - S | .60
- —mEmcmEg“gbw:oEg_&gE noa— - &5 -
22 ESZF 2§ 2FEF3 B EZEsEaPEEsE o . ¢ 3BE wEE.%
sE S5zxz2z:c3E3% 3 2:c3E3x58588 2 § % xwiFEgati
25 2 g Er.:gr.:E!:&’G:o =g=z=-=§;asgg g o g ggﬁﬁegzog
DN Q Q.. Q Q.. Q3 Q4 Q2 Q1 Qi bar < < bar m3? cc
mm m3/h m3/h I/h I/hh m3/h m3/h I/h I/h I/h
15 — = a: - 25  3.125 32 20 7 16 50 R125 0.63 99999 50 Hor.
20 - - - = 4 91.2 32 16 o0 R125 0.63 99999 50 Hor.
225051051 &8s (isu
Flow-Error Curve 5)20%) A
£ £ E
® Ap(mpa) 5 ;;f: g
+7
5
3 "
1
oI \
-1
-3 .
Q, Q, qs
-5 -
N Q, Q 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
——r
: - - 139 9 dlsul Y,
Dimensions & Weight 0)9 9 O -y
Meter S ENER | Width | Hese AT-DM3 SIZE:1/2"
eter size : :
. Connecting Thread Weight -
Dia Dn
D Kg
mim

mim

1/2 15mm 170 85 95 G 3/4B 1100 0 & 0

Diagram

cob

working condition:

ISO9001:2015
OQMSOs 230215

ol 00 dislw g ol b OIML-RIE] il ojlasiliwl g 19191 ojlaus du lpal (Lo olasliowl b Golae ddgs g o lpb.

i Ul Qoo cug.s Guiligy jgzo gllo g Bubiliwl gpisll 509 (gwbHgll £9J jl iy gy -
kb W55 bulpd b cuwliio d5 cuuwl UL cuoglan b g curarS L vlga jl jgins divy jo 03 00y j)lau pjuilsn.

Couwl ouun dis Lw g

l I i . | \ister sermmessture: <58 > guablio sla ylowo gl jol jl (g pi5glo g yuablis dub glddl>ds jo=no.

| Working pressure  <1MPa

3¢5 wlls pa ul gl jgus L duwaléo jo 2L ey Ll (o0

roc Jgb ylojwae jo opslac g jlislw g)loul g Gilghb pac Jgb.
Buisdlgin g yall dilolw L2915 wjguo du oulo Ll -
CuZn40Pb2 vy 5 iy Ll jl divg.

08l wjyguo U uas g Liuwlio .




%

N W =m0 = W wu

'
~J

Technical Table

DN mm
size inch

Q, (h/m?3)
Q, (h/m?3)
Q, (I/h)
Q, (I/h)
Min Reading (m?)
Max Reading (m?3)
Max Pressure (MAP)
Pressure loos (P, - P.)

R160

Max Temperature
Pulse Output Option

Flow-Error Curve

15
1/2"

3.125
2.5

22.5
15.62

0.0005

99 999
16

63
T50

20
3/4"

40

25
0.0005
99999

16
63

for cold water

Q, Q,

Dimensions & Weight
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Meter Size
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mm

3/4 20mm 190
172 15mm 170

Diagram
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6.3 10 16 25
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99 999 99 999 999 999 999 999

16 16 16 16

63 63 63 63

T90 for cold water
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1

working condition:

Water temperature <50
Working pressure  <1MPa
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Technical Table

DN mm
size inch

Q, (h/m?3)
Q; (h/m?3)
Q, (I/h)
Q, (I/h)
Min Reading (m?3)
Max Reading (m?3)
Max Pressure (MAP)
Pressure loos (P, - P.)

R160

Max Temperature
Pulse Output Option

Flow-Error Curve

15 20
WZ 3/4"
3.125 5
2.5 4
22.5 40
15.62 25
0.0005 0.0005
99 999 99 999
16 16
63 63

T50 for cold water

Q, Q

Dimensions & Weight

Meter Size
Dia Dn
mm

3/4 20mm

1/2 15mm

Diagram
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Length Width
mm
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1" 1" 174 1" 1/2 2"
7.875 12.5 20 31.25

6.3 10 16 25

63 100 160 250
39.37 62.5 100 156.2
0.0005 0.0005 0.001 0.001
99 999 99 999 999 999 999 999

16 16 16 16

63 63 63 63

T90 for cold water

P max = 2W

(S )356515] a8 (izxio

| max = 100 mA

15mm
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Ap(mpa)

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

0J9 9 Sl
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working condition:

Water temperature <50
Working pressure  <1MPa
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Technical Table 9 Joa=>

)G

p}/b g V) u.JanJl,__JT UT

Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32 40
Maximum flow rate M3/ h Qmax 3. 2.0 7. 12.0 0.9
Nominal flow rate m3/h Qn 1.5 2.5 3:5 6.0 10.0
Transition flow rate |1/h Qt 120 200 280 480 800
Minimum flow rate |/h Qin 30 50 70 120 200
Maximum reading m?3 999949.999

Minimum reading 0.00005

Flow-Error Curve (S)005135] 9 (izuio

0 O O o O
/o > 2 Z z Z
- N N w 5H
w o U N O
+5 0.10
0.08
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0 F 0.008 |
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0.004
0.2 0.3 0.5 n max 0:003
24P =P gelv ] q d
0.002
0.001
-5 0 L L
02 03 04 06 08 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 200 30 40
qm' qt
e

AT -SINGLE JET
SIZE:1.2" 3/4"

Dimensions & Weight ©Jj9 9 =l

Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32 40

Body thread D G 3/4 B G1B Gl 1/4 B = G11/2 B G2B

Connector thread d R1/2 R 3/4 R1 R1 1/4 R1 1/2

Body lenght mm L 80/110 130 160 160 200

Overall length mm L1 174/204 234 280 284 331

Width mm W 80 80 80 110 110

Meter height mm H 88 88 96 123 123 KR TR T, | T
Weight without connector Kg 0.5/0.6 0.7 1.05 2.1 2.43 s OIML QEadsy o ll-]i Mi
Weight with connector Kg 0.68/0.78 0.98 1.57 2.9 3.47 e e

Diagram cIb
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Technical Table

ol> ul W oz jgiis

gs qp qt gmin Min Max
Gjze Max Nominal | Transitional T Readin
Type mm Liass Flow Flow Flow |Min Flow s 5
m3/h
WI -50E 50 A 30 15 4.5 1.2 0.0002 999999
WI -65E 65 A 50 25 7.5 2.0 0.002 999999
W1 -80E 80 A 80 40 12 3.2 0.002 999999
W1-100E 100 A 120 60 18 4.8 0.002 999999
WI-125E 125 A 200 100 30 8 0.002 999999
WI-150E 150 A 300 150 45 12 0.002 999999
WI-200E 200 A 500 250 75 20 0.002 999.999
WI1-250E 250 A 800 400 120 32 0.02 9999999
WI-300E 300 A 1200 600 180 48 0.02 9999999
® e @ >
Dimensions & Weight ©J9 9 Sl
L | H Connecting flange _
Size . - Weight
Lenght Height D1 D2 |
Type Outside| Bolt [Conneting Bolts (Kg)
diameter Circle (n-M)
mm diameter
— AT - WI
WI-50E 50 200 253 165 125 4-M16 11
¢ [ = [ [w[w] owe | o SIZE:2" & 10"
WI -80E 80 225 284 200 160 8-M16 14
WI-100E 100 250 295 220 180 8-M16 16
WI -125E 125 250 310 250 210 8-M16 23
WI-150E 150 300 339 285 240 8-M20 28
8-M20(1.0MPa)
200 ,.
WI-200E 350 382 340 295 | 45 e RN M;a L5 7o
ke i OIML (QIaAE) == mmam (M
400 433 395 350 [12-M20(1.0MPa)] 62 = e, lsooLan:
Wit £ 450 438 405 355 [12-M24(1.6MPa)
Wi -300E - 450 483 445 400 [12-M20(1.0MPa) 82
500 488 460 410 [12-M24(1.6MPa)
Diagram ‘o
‘- >ol g wljo shlo pla gleal gl ojludl cug o o= jgiis.
OIML R49 ojlusliowl 9 1SO 4064:2005 o)luslinl G 20 duls @jilSo.
H SjJglisS g sisiw WYjloo UL sla Lo sl wulio Swabligo giljo L Suins jlodl ojlaub.
I '“ 96> kil jo pglas Suwilivwl g Sl ()09 Sy gy sl)lo.
: IPYA cbla> do>o slylo(jlagl o)loss bholxno) (5)gae Jlw Sz el o,
v S e -y - el

LCD}iﬁHLnJ o ol g U**Jl-:_! 9> L ol @.g,ﬁg.w g LEJS U*‘-7j| dulaiwl g Jgo OUJ| uf]lj.g rCLLU.L.L..LUJI dulaiuwl.

working condition:

B L Water temperature <50
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Technical Table

st

WPD ()0i)g 0> g

<TMPa

s5(sels2|E ele 8z 8ly 2fE gle g|s zlswelir| S 2 lesal 5l .
2'5Zégégégéa’éSégéEé:éggaE;gg o | ¢ |2&S|5ee|=6¢
DN | Q [Q..! Q [Q...1 Q3| Q4 | Q2 | Q1 | Qi | bar | C < bar | m® | cc
mm | m3/h| m3/h| I/h I/h | m3/h| m3/h I/h I/h
50 15 30 3.0 | 0.45 - - - = 16 50 _ 0.21 |999999| 1000 | Hor.
65 25 50 50 | .0.75 - - —~ = 16 50 - 0.30 |999999| 1000 | Hor.
80 40 80 8.0 1.2 - - - 16 50 B - 0.13 |[999999| 1000 | Hor.
100 60 120 1.2 1.8 ~ - _ 16 50 B == 0.30 |o9o09900| 1000 | Hor.
125 100 [ 200 | 1.8 | 3.0 | - . . 16 s0 | B - 0.30 |o99999| 1000 | Hor.
150 | 150 | 300 | 3.0 | 45 - = - 16 | 50 | B - | 0.25 |o999999 10000 Hor.
200 | 250 | 500 | 45 | 7.5 - ] N 16 | 50 | B ~ | 0.18 [0999999[ 10000 | Hor.
Flow-Error Curve (S )05l U8 (Jisvio
%
+5
SIZE:2" & 16"
Dimensions & Weight ©J9 9 Sl '
Meter Size Length Outer D Height Bolt circle D Weight
Dia Dn (mm) mim Kg
50 200 165 247 125 8
65 200 185 260 145 13
80 225 200 265 160 15
100 250 220 272 180 19
125 250 250 295 210 23
150 300 285 302 240 30 S T o o
* oo IMI. AU AT A=)
200 350 340 359 295 42 ot QY e mman (M
250 450 405 470 355 77
300 500 460 492 410 114
Diagram cob
>lol g wljd slylo pls slel S 0jludl tug > oz JgLLS.
OIML R4S o)lusliwl g 1SO 4064:2005 ojlosliwl (b oo ouli pjailSe.
SjJglisS g sisiw WYjloo UL sla Lo sl wulio Swabligo giljo L Suins jlodl ojlaub.
. ‘ 539585 pilps jo pgléo Swiliuwl g 1Sl 5)9G2 S gl slhlo.
I IPYA cbla> do>o slylo(jlagl o)loss bholxno) (5)gae Jlw Sz el o,
= |}
S . g working condition: LCD).S\AiL:gLQJ' e S0l g U**Jl-:_! 9> L ol @.g,ﬁg.w g Lm)j U*‘-7j| dolaiwl g Jgo OUJ| uf]lj.g rCLLU.L.L..LUJI dulaiwl.
““IHE ,:: | Water temperature <50 GGGHFo J.,US LJ.._«_..'LSlQ U uu.i.?jl duJo.

Working pressure
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mm - L < EE =
) R100 - R160 Luus UolS Cus (go Uil jgii
Technical Table 9 J9a=
DN mm 15 20 25 32 40 50
size inch 1/2" 3/4" 1" 174 1" 1/2 2"
Q, (h/m3) 3.125 5 7.875 12.5 20 31.25
Q; (h/m?3) 2.5 4 6.3 10 16 25
- Q, (I/h) 22.5 40 63 100 160 250
Q; (I/h) 15.62 25 39.37 62.5 100 156.2
Min Reading (m?3) 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.001 0.001
Max Reading (m?3) 99 999 99 999 99 999 99 999 999 99 999 99
Max Pressure (MAP) 16 16 16 16 16 16
Pressure loos (P, - P,) 63 63 63 63 63 63
Max Temperature T50 for cold water T90 for cold water
Pulse Output Option | max = 100 mA P max = 2W
Flow-Error Curve (52505151 A9 (simuis
% Ap(mpa)
+5 0.0063
0.0126
_ 0.0252
: g’ 0.0378
g O.Eqp 0.3:qp O.Squ qlp gs % 0.0504 "
4
: 0 -
U 9, 3 |57 12 20 30 A
o SIZE:11/2" 2"
Dimensions & Weight )9 9 3=
Meter Size Length Width Height Connecting Thread Weight '" AT- CB OO - cll'oo
Dia Dn nm D ar
mim
172" 15mm  165.190 99 104 G 3/4B 1400
3/4" 20mm 190.195 99 106 G 1B 1700 0 ' '
1”7 25mm 225260 103 114 G1-1/4B 2400 y
1" 174 32mm 230.260 104 117 G1-1/2B 2700 o, oﬂﬂn (N M Caca CMI
1" 1/2  40mm 245.300 124 147 2B 4500 T e
2" S50mm 280.300 125 172 G2 -1/2B 3200

Diagram c)b
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A
ULTRASONIC WATER METER

Benefits

- No mechanical movable parts, Impurities in water can't be affected,

ong service life.

- Wide measurement range. Very small flow can be measured.

- Various alarm functions: Battery voltage can alarm. empty tubes
or pipes that are not full of water. transducer fault alarm and more.

- Low-power design and the use of high-energy batteries, can work
for 6 years or more.

- The communication interface is Lora or Rs485, can achieve remote

real-time monitoring and management on the LAN.

Outline dimensional drawing
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Brief introduction

Ultrasonic water meter is a new type of water meter that detects the

time difference caused by the change of velocity when the ultrasonic

beam propagates in the opposite direction of the water, and analyzes

and processes the flow rate of water to further calculate the flow of water.

Dimension

B%ﬂg@r Length L ‘ Length L1 | Width B | Height H1| Connecting Thread
mm d D
15 258 165 95 95 R1/2B G3/4B
20 299 195 95 100 R3/4 G1B
25 345 225 95 108 R1 G1 1/4B
32 305 180 95 120 R11/4 | G11/2B
40 330 200 95 125 R11/2 G2B
@ Technical specifications
ltem Unit Detalls
Nominal mm 15 20 25 32 40
diameter
Q3/Q1 R200
?,é%v”(%'ﬁ)’ m¥Yh | 3.125 5 7875 | 125 20
Nominal 3
flow(Q3) mY h 2.5 4 6.3 10 16
T'}?Qvf’,i(t(ifga' m¥h | 002 | 0032 | 005 | 008 | 0.128
oo m¥h | 0013 | 002 | 0032 | 005 | 008
Acgltgrsasoy Class 2
Battery life dyears
Temperature T30/T50
class
o e <0.063Mpa
Pressure
loss class APG3
Flow prefile
sensitivity class U10/D5
Enviré)lggnsental Class B.M1
Electromagnetic =
environment class
Working
pressure 1.6Mpa
Max flow
indication 999990.9m?
Installation _ |
position Horizontal or Vertical

L§Ra

AT-ULTRASONIC
SIZE:1/2" & 2"
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BULK ULTRASONIC WATER METER (S8)

Overview

- S8 Ultrasonic water meter's intelligent measuring instrument is consist
by the temperature sensor , flow sensors and calculators.

- Could provide important application and data for many applications in
the pipeline.

- S8 ultrasonic water meter is suitable for application environments

requiring high range ratio (Q3/Q1) and forward and reverse metering.
- Calculator used sensor and through the time difference to collect

temperature differences and sound waves to complete accurate

measurement of water flow. And can provide important application anad

data for many applications.

Working principle

The meter comprises the quality temperature sensor ,the flow sensor
and the calculator. The temperature sensor to measure th temperature
of water and the flow sensor to measure the volume of water that flow
through the pipelines by the transit time difference. The two data is sent
to the calculator after being collected, the consumption water quantity

Is worked out, stored and indicated on the LCD finally.

Outline dimensional drawing

Outline dimension

Bﬂ%ﬂg@r | LengthL | Width B | Hight H Flange Connection
mm Flange |Bolt Ciecle| Bolt

Diameter | Diameter Size-M
DN50 200 170 215 170 125 4-M16
DNB5 200 185 220 185 145 4-M16
DN8O 225 200 235 200 160 8-M16
DN100 250 220 255 220 180 8-M16
DN125 250 250 285 250 210 8-M16
DN150 300 285 335 285 240 8-M20
DN200 350 340 405 340 295 12-M20
DN250 450 405 470 405 355 12-M24
DN300 500 460 525 460 410 12-M24

Technical parameter

Nominal
diameter(mm) 50 65 80 [ 100 | 125 | 150 | 200 | 250 [ 300 | 350 | 400
hélg?rrfgc/)r\g\)/ 50 |78.75|78.75| 125 | 200 [312.5| 500 | /787.5(1250 | 1250 |2000
N%B'(rﬁé/ﬁ?w 40 | 63 | 63 | 100 | 160 | 250 | 400 | 630 [1000 | 1000 |1600
Transitional flow _
Qt(m?/n) 0.16 |10.756|0.252| 0.4 | 0.64 1 16 | 252 | 4 4 8.4
'é':(”nf'%’; 01 |0.158]0.158| 025 | 04 0625 1 |1575|25 | 25 | 4
Protection
class P68
M‘?gi;gng Q3/Q1 R400
Accuracy Cl 3
class ass
Battery life >10 years
Temperature
class 130
Tressure <0.063Mpa
Pressure
loss class APB3
Flow prefile
sensitivity class U10/D5
Enwrgggwsental Class B M1
Electromagnetic =
environment class
Working
pressure 1.6Mpa
Max flow
indication(m®) HeRRn
Reverse flow
indication(m?®) J999999.8
Temperature ,
e (5~55) C
Inséililsggn Horizontal or Vertical

L§Ra

ATULTRASONICSS

AT-UDS8
SIZE:2" & 8"
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